FILE NO. 081459

## RESOLUTION NO. 497-08

[Congratulating Tim Lincecum on winning the 2008 National League Cy Young Award] Congratulating Tim Lincecum on winning the 2008 National League Cy Young Award

WHEREAS, Tim Lincecum was drafted tenth by the San Francisco Giants out of the University of Washington in 2006; and

WHEREAS; Tim Lincecum made his first professional start in May of 2007; and WHEREAS, Tim Linccum has wowed San Francisco Giants fans since joining the big league team earning the nickname, "The Franchise"; and

WHEREAS, In 2008, Tim Lincecum had one of the best seasons for a starting pitcher in San Francisco Giants history; and

WHEREAS, In 2008, Tim Lincecum celebrated his 24<sup>th</sup> birthday, was a member of the National League All Star Team, was on the cover of Sport Illustrated, pitched his first complete game shut-out and broke the San Francisco Giants single season strikeout record for a pitcher; and

WHEREAS, Tim Lincecum also became the first San Francisco Giant to win the National League strikeouts title with 265 while winning 18 games and posting an earned run average of 2.62 which was the second best in the National League; and

WHEREAS, Because of his outstanding season, Tim Lincecum became only the second San Francisco Giant to win the National League Cy Young Award joining San Francisco Giant Mike McCormick as the only Giant players to receive the prestigious award; and now, therefore, be it

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors congratulates Tim Linecum on being names the 2008 National League Cy Young Award winner; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors looks forwards to watching Tim Lincecum pitch for the San Francisco Giants for many years to come; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors wishes Tim Lincecum and the entire San Francisco Giants Organization the best of luck for the 2009 baseball season.

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

http://www.uperstanter.com/w



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 081459

Date Passed:

Congratulating Tim Lincecum on winning the 2008 National League Cy Young Award.

November 25, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin Absent: 1 - Sandoval

File No. 081459

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 25, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board bavin Newsom Mayor